
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/10/25 at
12:49:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/14/2023
Damage reported: minor
to moderate damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

5  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

22,018  Last reported odometer reading

2020 HYUNDAI SANTA

FE SE

VIN: 5NMS23AD8LH222361
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/uHUMlcgLSv9hkPzW7olIvnzxrI-NhbSDog1-hwSpUwcrP_t0JyCwi-iShSYr21EquWgGgOgZURxxKZINBpLkkBgFmI5UjlNy46eKLtuWFFe2HS2DYSD7wIhorQF8Uy-qk4eKtOm-rVhg6_V4IM4YOM0kcxArZKjv2VprsNeAoIgdt06hgvT1oYFmHux-TFaujSbV02XJFSlMSjcmA_TL7vDYRwSOcI_n8ktK_8kOtl9nMwi3tWhSY-2FLrsvr006GsFllaLZ4z9RouJyF8cLVZxkaZLWqgkJbnxCzS9ve9q718znmTplxHYhObN6EJHpZxZCulfCY3VCVL4FsDNBzLY0FAB6tr6xQTTOhQLW5_GvWs-OEvdjwDpKL_yIx2gNvEqEJbTpseW0VVn97dXpD9hMYjRY.cfx


02/28/2024
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a
sideswipe collision with
another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

04/09/2024

Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a
sideswipe collision with
another motor vehicle
Functional damage
reported
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 4

01/09/2025
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a
sideswipe collision with
another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 08/14/2023. Accidents reported: 02/28/2024,
04/09/2024, and 01/09/2025.

No Issues
Reported

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 2 months or 37,982 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,572 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/31/2020 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Florida

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2023

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 7,572/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 22,016 22,018

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $28,330

Original Window Sticker

04/20/2020 9 Braman Miami Hyundai
Miami, FL
786-220-6929
bramanmiamihyundai.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

876 Verified Reviews

13,987
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/23/2020 20 Braman Miami Hyundai
Miami, FL
786-220-6929
bramanmiamihyundai.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

876 Verified Reviews

13,987
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/23/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

04/27/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0138377923

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/08/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0138377923

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/04/2021 8,364 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Miami, FL
305-388-1021
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

273 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Zf05B6KDgD_DxBdck5FttOqnVQR_2CnlzgIFQWmunZxSWBXQx1SW-oR-uYgg6ZHstxguzYvbIcGGUCD0zukzYPrILKe9v9iZt8w_VtQyfDFlOsRGTxXvCV0ZbK_KGY6Sp9mEF9Vy9DvEVDZsF6U0j-L-HYBLJNMQpxg0J45JwVxMcQu2FBt51rXYQyD0rlpunqd2pYpgy3mD7Im6LsSBYrl-9IgHpMOKnR8SY91QUwk8w6P12ZuS-q7LeQEOonRAHE49Y9fcp9WaKCx6OwMn7UPbhuNoKB801qsiOlz-6niyQZD_aF5HbHYFI7rtetkyTykl8VcODpdF3heTHUdz6liODM9GgMxbO4bk3NXn41BC-oKQrFomQ-oadJ96tDP79Smn8WHl4witMYxVAx1d1-qsSDe5O1Sa2i4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/83jWRSnrjC5D3ertTmKCaRy-LAS2e_5Fw0AU7tqomf5WeCrNTgG3C6-xW5prkRrazLocogAq6zEpffPD_UEJgolzXHSC332GZL9CcPhkXmnAeb_KOxxsYmwi13PsjLlin0KNvvRIJoHbrvs67bDv9IS87ESqOf31767m7rbUTvL64Br65rnl7XlEehKkVd2460aB9H7uAfwNuleg5dFB5m72BfYV91hZ0Fv1K1QPMrVcHVWYZi1kFO8ZFfjpcAlPuTfOSxP74bsRk_iHrcYi2NPlmnmSilQYs3cC3BPERd4OwXO3Rs9XRYj_qFoTvtU4aUovzJSxnK62tz-MP_4-XlmbkVljOwRBlVhVUNbppAA8hk4vIk3pwygGPFAETg9cUhmxP1CmlrZMazSLEAvhDffIDFi4kpypNT4.cfx


11/28/2021 12,701 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Miami, FL
305-388-1021
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

273 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/22/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0138377923

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/15/2023 20,667 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Miami, FL
305-388-1021
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

273 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

02/13/2023 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #993 IBU/BCM ANTI-THEFT
SOFTWARE UPGRADE AND DECAL
APPLICATION (V

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

02/13/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0138377923

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/19/2023 21,990 Braman Hyundai Used
Car Super Center
Miami, FL
786-623-6062
bramanmiamihyundai.co
m/

4.1 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/30/2023 22,016 Braman Miami Hyundai
Miami, FL
786-220-6929
bramanmiamihyundai.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
One tire balanced

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


876 Verified Reviews

13,987
Customer
Favorites

One tire mounted
Tire repaired
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/31/2023 Hyundai CPO Dealer
Miami, FL

Sold as a Hyundai Certified Pre-Owned
(CPO) Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/31/2023 22,018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/04/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0138377923

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/14/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/certified-used-vehicles


08/29/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0138377923

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/28/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision with another motor vehicle
Damage to left side
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/09/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision with another motor vehicle
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

05/03/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0138377923

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

01/09/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision with another motor vehicle
Damage to left front
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/10/25 at 12:49:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/10/25 at 12:49:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/10/25 12:49:21 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 HYUNDAI SANTA FE
vehicle (VIN: 5NMS23AD8LH222361), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/10/25 at 1:49 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

